
General $5,775,717

Capital Outlay $8,140,432

Special Education $1,346,115

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.374

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.221

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$11,234,574

$1,008,123

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$12,242,697Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $497,024,960

Owner Occupied $1,648,238,696

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $754,647,604

Total $2,899,911,260

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.3

35.3%

212.8

$54,416Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,042.009

9-12 748.218

2,187.736

817.434

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,807.896 3,023.265

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 3,035

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 355

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 16.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.8%

181

Classroom Staff 3.4

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 3,017

Educational Funds $9,748

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 3,028.37

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

83

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

21.1

21.4

22.2

22.0

501

2023-2024 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 17.669 18.095

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD  57785

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,546

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $283,160

Capital Projects $6,856,599

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $13,461,196

PK Instruction $27,790

Adult Instruction $0

$3,901,555

$147,653

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,148

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,012,795

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $10,511,522

County $363,786

State $11,682,357

Federal $1,287,766

Total $23,845,431

$6,672,286

$0

$0

$650,770

$3,950,454

$0

$1,008,878

$721,230

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$7,323,056 $5,680,561

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$189,038

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$1,670,144

$2,596,116

$1,503,200

$198,883

$81,133

$121,915

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,321,523

$83,846

$1,156,103

$297,857

$3,775

$16,580

$222,690

$0

$230,080

$385,708

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$430,330 $1,606 $0

$0 $453,750 $0

$3,286,958 $631,487 $0

Salary Property Other

$13,459,662

$140,275

$0

$1,351,420

$1,793,714

$302,445

$0

$862,696

$0

$780,342

$46,102

$0

$0

$529,893

$3,114,854

$32,063

$0

$305,549

$499,762

$87,321

$0

$230,669

$0

$203,585

$9,899

$0

$0

$86,993

$460,054

$0

$0

$1,104,893

$123,580

$17,569

$232,750

$2,319,737

$1,506,975

$68,235

$1,759

$0

$0

$341,886

$716,106

$3,105

$0

$125,479

$161,948

$23,589

$0

$456,342

$0

$995,964

$20,800

$0

$0

$116,232

$0

$0

$0

$18,173

$41,515

$0

$7,077,599

$49,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$20,538

$0

$0

$0

$1,865

$395,369

$1,011

$0

$0

$0

$129,354

$0

$0

$3,604,683

$1,100

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Meade School District 46-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,461,522 $1,847,607

$24,193,561 $5,080,969 $5,523,522Total Expenditures

$19,266,551 $4,570,695 $6,177,438 $2,619,564 $7,206,826 $4,133,382


