as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD 57785

Home County: Meade Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	3,035
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	3,017
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	3,028.37
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	355
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	501
% Special Needs Students*	16.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	92.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0
Number of Graduates	181

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$54,416
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	35.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	212.8
Classroom Staff	3.4

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.4
Math	21.1
Reading	22.7
Science	22.2
Composite Score	22.0
Number Tested	83

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,546

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership	
PK	17.669	18.095	
KG-8	2,042.009	2,187.736	
9-12	748.218	817.434	
Total	2,807.896	3,023.265	

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,748

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$12,242,697
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$1,008,123
General Aid	\$11,234,574

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$2,899,911,260
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$754,647,604
Owner Occupied	\$1,648,238,696
Agricultural	\$497,024,960

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$5,775,717
Capital Outlay	\$8,140,432
Special Education	\$1,346,115
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.374
Capital Outlay	\$2.221
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				ı		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$10,511,522	\$6,672,286	\$3,950,454		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$363,786	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$222,690
State	\$11,682,357	\$0	\$1,008,878		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$1,287,766	\$650,770	\$721,230		Food Service	Food Service \$1,461,522
Total	\$23,845,431	\$7,323,056	\$5,680,561		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$230,080

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$13,461,196	\$385,708	\$3,901,555		
PK Instruction	\$27,790	\$0	\$147,653		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$1,670,144	\$81,133	\$1,156,103		
Administration Services	\$2,596,116	\$121,915	\$297,857		
Fiscal Services	\$430,330	\$1,606	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$453,750	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,286,958	\$631,487	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$1,503,200	\$0	\$3,775		
Other Support Services	\$198,883	\$0	\$16,580		
Community Services	\$6,148	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,321,523	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$1,012,795	\$83,846	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$24,193,561	\$5,080,969	\$5,523,522		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$13,459,662	\$3,114,854	\$460,054	\$716,106	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$140,275	\$32,063	\$0	\$3,105	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,351,420	\$305,549	\$1,104,893	\$125,479	\$18,173	\$1,865
Administration Services	\$1,793,714	\$499,762	\$123,580	\$161,948	\$41,515	\$395,369
Fiscal Services	\$302,445	\$87,321	\$17,569	\$23,589	\$0	\$1,011
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$232,750	\$0	\$7,077,599	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$862,696	\$230,669	\$2,319,737	\$456,342	\$49,000	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,506,975	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$780,342	\$203,585	\$68,235	\$995,964	\$0	\$129,354
Community Services	\$46,102	\$9,899	\$1,759	\$20,800	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,604,683
Co-Curricular	\$529,893	\$86,993	\$341,886	\$116,232	\$20,538	\$1,100
Total Expenditures	\$19,266,551	\$4,570,695	\$6,177,438	\$2,619,564	\$7,206,826	\$4,133,382

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.